University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

Fall 10-27-2021

SB39-21/22: Resolution Randomizing Seating at Senate Meetings

Canyon S. Lock

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

Lock, Canyon S., "SB39-21/22: Resolution Randomizing Seating at Senate Meetings" (2021). *Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present.* 935. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions/935

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

1 2 3	The Associated Students of the University of Montana Resolution Randomizing Seating at Senate Meetings October 25, 2021	
4	SB39-21/22	
5	Authored by: Canyon S. Lock, ASUM Vice President;	
6	Sponsored by: Lauren O'Neill, ASUM Senator;	
7		
8	Whereas, The ASUM Senate meets on a weekly basis;	
9		
10	Whereas, During the Fall 2021 semester, a number of Senators have sat in the same seat each	
11	meeting;	
12		
13	Whereas, Changing the seating arrangement at meetings will change the ways in which Senators	
14	interact with one another;	
15		
16	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, That the Senate approves of the randomization of seating at every	1
17	other Senate meeting.	,
18		
19		
20	Passed by ASUM Senate: October 27, 2021	
21	allah 11/1	
22		
23	- Alf - Mu	
24	Canyon S. Lock,	
25	Chair of the Senate	
26		
27	Passed 15Y-5N-0A.	

.